HB1049/413027/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1049 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 1, after "(I)" insert "<u>1.</u>"; in line 2, strike "(II)" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; and in line 3, after "BODY" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(II) IF A MUNICIPALITY OPERATES A TRANSIT SYSTEM:

<u>1.</u> <u>The chief executive officer of the</u> <u>MUNICIPALITY; OR</u>

2. IF THE MUNICIPALITY DOES NOT HAVE A CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MUNICIPALITY".

On page 3, in line 8, strike "DECEMBER 1 EACH YEAR" and substitute "DECEMBER 1, 2023, AND EACH DECEMBER 1 THEREAFTER"; and in line 10, strike "THE LOCAL EXECUTIVE AUTHORITY OF EACH COUNTY" and substitute "EACH LOCAL EXECUTIVE AUTHORITY".